CITY OF APPLETON (11020) REPRINTS-3

NOTICE OF PROPOSED STREET VACATION

(Pursuant to Section 66.1003, Wisconsin Statutes-2013-2014)

Notice is hereby given that a written resolution has been filed with the Common Council of the City of Appleton for the discontinuance of:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

All that part of Kimball Street lying between Block Ten (10) and Block D of the **APPLETON PLAT** (aka Second Ward Plat), all according to the recorded Assessor's Map of the City of Appleton, being located in the SE ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 26, Township 21 North, Range 17 East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 1,920 Square feet of land and being more fully described by:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Block 10 and being coincident with the Northwest corner of Allen Street and Kimball Street and being the point of beginning;

Thence South 00°57'34" East 32.00 feet coincident with the Southerly extension of the West line of Allen Street to the South line of Kimball Street;

Thence North 89°57'25" West 106.33 feet coincident with the South line of said Kimball Street;

Thence continue North 89°57'25" West 13.67 feet coincident with the South line of said Kimball Street;

Thence North 00°57'34" West 32.00 feet to the North line of Kimball Street;

Thence South 89°57'25" East 14.18 feet coincident with the North line of Kimball Street;

Thence South 00°02'58" East 32.00 feet to the South line of Kimball Street;

Thence South 89°57'25" East 60.00 feet coincident with the South line of Kimball Street;

Thence North 00°02'58" West 32.00 feet to the North line of Kimball Street;

Thence South 89°57'25" East 45.82 feet coincident with the North line of Kimball Street to the **point of beginning.**

COMMON DESCRIPTION:

A portion of East Kimball Street, west of South Allen Street.

Notice is further given that a hearing of said resolution will be held at a regular meeting of the Common Council to be held at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as can be heard, on Wednesday May 15th, 2019, in the Council Chambers at the City Hall in said City of Appleton.

By Order of the Common Council.

April 3, 2019

KAMI LYNCH City Clerk

RUN: April 6, 2019

April 13, 2019 April 20, 2019

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE MADE UPON REQUEST AND IF FEASIBLE.

